(Amounts in SEK M unless stated otherwise) 2002 2003  20041 2005 2006

Sales and income
Sales 25,397 24,080 25,526 27,802 31,137
Organic growth, % 2 0 5 5 9
Acquired growth, % 15 5 5 1 3
Operating income before depreciation / amortization (EBITDA) 4,545 4,249 4,606 4,960 5,6693

Depreciation / amortization 1,907 1,856 923 882 898
Operating income (EBIT) 2,638 1,073 3,683 4,078 4,7713

Income before tax (EBT) 2,015 583 3,199 3,556 2,626
Net income 1,270 9 2,356 2,613 1,756

Cash flow
Cash flow from operating activities 3,847 3,180 3,339 3,450 3,310
Cash flow from investing activities –4,268 –1,827 –1,505 –1,052 –3,871
Cash flow from financing activities 568 –1,772 –1,734 –2,325 861
Cash flow					   146 –419 100 73 300
Operating cash flow 3,525 3,265 3,4393 3,7023 3,5283

Capital employed and financing
Capital employed 26,701 22,984 23,461 26,653 27,205
– of which, goodwill 16,213 14,766 13,917 15,716 16,683
Net debt 13,989 12,290 12,208 12,240 13,560
Minority interests				   331 16 27 71 60
Shareholders’ equity (excluding minority interests)	  12,381 10,678 11,226 14,342 13,585

Data per share, SEK
Earnings per share after tax and before dilution	   3.53 3.302  6.42 7.13 4.77
Earnings per share after tax and dilution (EPS)   3.53 3.312 6.33 6.97 7.993

Shareholders’ equity per share after dilution 35.85 31.23 34.74 42.85 39.13
Dividend per share (for 2006, as proposed by the Board) 1.25 1.25 2.60 3.25 3.25
Price of Series B share at year-end 99.50 85.50 113.50 125.00 149.00

Key data
Gross margin (EBITDA), % 17.9 17.6 18.0 17.8 18.23

Operating margin (EBIT), % 10.4 9.9  2 14.4 14.7 15.33

Profit margin (EBT), %   7.9 7.9  2 12.5 12.8 8.4
Return on capital employed, %   9.9 9.6 2 15.3 15.9 12.1
Return on capital employed excl. restructuring items, %   9.9 9.6 2 15.3 15.9 17.1
Return on shareholders’ equity, %  9.9 9.9 2 20.0 18.1 11.5
Equity ratio, %				   38.2 35.9 37.4 42.8 38.4
Net debt / equity ratio, times 1.13 1.15 1.09 0.85 0.99
Interest coverage ratio, times 3.9 4.7 7.6 8.2 5.1
Interest on convertible debenture loan after tax	 27.2 17.8 24.0 33.1 43.6
Number of shares, thousands 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918
Number of shares after dilution, thousands 370,935 370,935 378,718 378,718 376,033
Average number of employees 28,754 28,708  29,160  29,578 31,243

1 2004 has been adjusted for IFRS – see information about main effects on pages 85–89 of the 2005 Annual Report.
2 Excluding non-recurring items.
3 Excluding restructuring items.

80 Quarterly information

THE GROUP IN SUMMARY Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year
(Amounts in SEK M unless stated otherwise) 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006

Sales 6,269 6,984 7,019 7,530 27,802 7,653 7,689 7,736 8,059 31,137
Organic growth 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Gross income excl. restructuring costs 2,544 2,860 2,851 3,039 11,294 3,114 3,140 3,118 3,303 12,676
Gross income / Sales 40.6% 41.0% 40.6% 40.4% 40.6% 40.7% 40.8% 40.3% 41.0% 40.7%
Operating income before depreciation
(EBITDA) excl. restructuring costs 1,102 1,243 1,317 1,298 4,960 1,332 1,378 1,464 1,494 5,669
Gross margin (EBITDA) 17.6% 17.8% 18.8% 17.2% 17.8% 17.4% 17.9% 18.9% 18.5% 18.2%
Depreciation –212 –221 –214 –235 –882 –222 –227 –229 –220 –898
Operating income (EBIT) excl.
restructuring costs 890 1,022 1,103 1,063 4,078 1,110 1,151 1,235 1,274 4,771
Operating margin (EBIT) 14.2% 14.6% 15.7% 14.1% 14.7% 14.5% 15.0% 16.0% 15.8% 15.3%
Restructuring costs – – – – – – –520 –437 –517 –1,474
Operating income (EBIT) 890 1,022 1,103 1,063 4,078 1,110 631 798 757 3,297
Net financial items		  –126 –122 –134 –140 –522 –145 –156 –181 –188 –671
Income before tax (EBT) 764 900 969 923 3,556 965 475 617 569 2,626
Profit margin (EBT) 12.2% 12.9% 13.8% 12.3% 12.8% 12.6% 6.2% 8.0% 7.1% 8.4%
Tax –205 –243 –263 –232 –943 –261 –178 –251 –181 –870
Net income			  559 657 706 691 2,613 704 297 366 388 1,756

Allocation of net income
Shareholders in ASSA ABLOY AB 558 654 705 691 2,608 703 294 364 385 1,746
Minority interests 1 3 1 0 5 1 3 2 3 10

   Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year
OPERATING CASH FLOW 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Operating income (EBIT) 890 1,022 1,103 1,063 4,078 1,110 631 798 757 3,297
Restructuring costs – – – – – – 520 437 517 1,474
Depreciation 212 221 214 235 882 222 227 229 220 898
Net operating capital expenditure –140 –161 –135 –231 –667 –180 –180 –151 –228 –739
Change in working capital –333 –201 102 322 –110 –492 –163 –241 192 –704
Paid and received interest –83 –80 –87 –205 –455 –114 –176 –131 –287 –708
Non-cash items 3 12 –7 –34 –26 41 –26 –22 17 10
Operating cash flow1 549 813 1,190 1,150 3,702 587 833 919 1,189 3,528
Operating cash flow / income before tax2 0.72 0.90 1.23 1.25 1.04 0.61 0.84 0.87 1.09 0.86

Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year
CHANGE IN NET DEBT 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Net debt at start of period 12,208 12,499 13,860 12,769 12,208 12,240 12,506 13,127 14,785 12,240
Effects of IFRS (IAS 39) 77 – – – 77 – – – – –
Operating cash flow –549 –813 –1,190 –1,150 –3,702 –587 –833 –919 –1,189 –3,528
Restructuring payments 56 59 42 141 298 161 52 51 78 342
Tax paid 167 373 122 257 919 200 341 187 229 957
Acquisitions 111 123 66 113 413 682 255 2187 8 3,132
Dividend – 951 – – 951 – 1,189 – – 1,189
Translation differences 429 668 –131 110 1,076 –190 –383 152 –351 –772
Net debt at end of period 12,499 13,860 12,769 12,240 12,240 12,506 13,127 14,785 13,560 13,560
Net debt / equity ratio 1.03 1.07 0.95 0.85 0.85 0.84 0.98 1.07 0.99 0.99

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
NET DEBT 2005 2005 2005 2005  2006 2006 2006 2006
Long-term interest-bearing receivables –37 –40 –36 –62 –61 –65 –73 –127
Short-term interest-bearing investments
incl. derivatives –171 –249 –147 –104 –87 –179 –181 –80
Cash and bank balances –896 –881 –945 –916 –958 –833 –841 –1,115
Pension obligations 1,739 1,860 1,601 1,634 1,657 1,337 1,329 1,297
Long-term interest-bearing liabilities 6,138 8,068 7,908 3,726 4,541 3,830 3,901 7,262

[…]

Income before tax plus net interest as a percentage of aver-
age capital employed.

Earnings per share after tax and before dilution:
Net income excluding minority interests divided by
weighted average number of shares before dilution.

Earnings per share after tax and dilution:
Net income excluding minority interests, plus interest
expenses after tax for convertible debenture loans, divided
by weighted average number of shares after dilution.

Shareholders’ equity per share after dilution:
Equity excluding minority interests, plus convertible
debenture loan, divided by number of shares after dilution.

Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
CAPITAL EMPLOYED AND FINANCING 2005 2005 2005 2005  2006 2006 2006 2006
Capital employed 24,675 26,759 26,292 26,653 27,368 26,497 28,645 27,205
– of which, goodwill 14,562 15,631 15,519 15,716 15,966 15,572 17,237 16,683
Net debt 12,499 13,860 12,769 12,240 12,506 13,127 14,785 13,560
Minority interests 29 79 74 71 70 59 64 60
Shareholders’ equity
(excl. minority interests) 12,147 12,820 13,449 14,342  14,793 13,311 13,796 13,585

DATA PER SHARE Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year
SEK 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Earnings per share after tax and before
dilution 1.52 1.79 1.93 1.89 7.13 1.92 0.80 1.00 1.05 4.77
Earnings per share after tax and dilution 1.49 1.75 1.89 1.84 6.97 1.88 0.80 0.99 1.05 4.72
Earnings per share after tax and dilution
excl. restructuring costs 1.49 1.75 1.89 1.84 6.97 1.88 1.95 2.02 2.14 7.99
Shareholders’ equity per share after
dilution 36.90 38.84 40.44 42.85 42.85 44.03 40.93 42.00 39.13 39.13

Mar Jun Sep Dec
Full

year Mar Jun Sep Dec
Full

year
NUMBER OF SHARES 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Number of shares before dilution,
thousands3 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918
Number of shares after dilution,
thousands3 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 379,154 381,050 378,050 379,214

3 Weighted average.

Quarterly information and Definitions

82 Proposed disposition of earnings